

Order Below Exh.1 In RCS No.127/2025

Today Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff filed pursis about track report of the postal department. From perusal of the same it appears that summons duly served upon defendants. However they failed to appear before this court. Hence, suit is proceeded ex-parte against defendants.

sd/-

Bhor
Date : 15.12.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune